up to 2 years on yearly basis based on satisfactory performance 
of the successful bidder and based on the sole discretion of 
DSDE on the agreed Terms and Conditions. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

The agency / bidder shall submit an Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) of Rs.12,00,000.00/- (Twelve Lakhs only) to be paid 
through e-payment mode on E-Procurement Portal 
(https://eprocure.goa.gov.in).  

Mode of Payment towards Tender Document Fee(TDF), 
e-Tender Processing Fee(TPF) &  Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) 
to be paid online through e-Payment mode via :

[...]

provide the Bidders a reasonable time for taking an amendment into account, the 
Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (DSDE),  may at its discretion 
extend the Proposal Due Date. 

4.7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

4.7.1. The agency / bidder shall submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 12,00,000/- 
(Twelve Lakhs only) to be paid through e-payment mode on E-Procurement Portal 
(https://eprocure.goa.gov.in). 

Mode of Payment towards Tender Document Fee(TDF), e-Tender Processing Fee(TPF) 
&  Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) to be paid online through e-Payment mode via :